by the bank through its financial instruments in the held for trading portfolio.

The bank manages the interest rate risk by applying sensitivity analysis for the interest rate sensitive

instruments by shifting the yield curve a parallel shift of ±1%.

Sensitivity analysis 2007

Currency
Increase in interest rate by 1%

on income statement
Decrease in interest rate by 1%

on income statement

Euro (29,014) 29,278

Sterling Pound (2,732) 2,742

US Dollar (309,831) 313,605

Jordanian Dinar (6,930,241) 7,147,659

Sensitivity analysis 2006

Currency
Increase in interest rate by 1%

on income statement
Decrease in interest rate by 1%

on income statement

Euro (19,913) 20,136

Sterling Pound (2,446) 2,456

US Dollar (329,564) 335,702

Jordanian Dinar (7,002,622) 7,271,827

7373

2. Foreign Exchange risk
This represents the risks that result from changes in foreign exchange rates. The bank manages the

exchange rate risk by applying sensitivity analysis on the net bank’s foreign currency positions by

shifting the exchange rate by ± 1%.

Sensitivity analysis 2007

Currency
Increase in currency exchange rate

by 1% on income statements
Decrease in currency exchange rate

by 1% on income statements

Euro 248,593 (248,593)

Sterling Pound 55,560 (55,560)

Australian Dollar (69) 69

Swiss Frank 1,052 (1,052)

Canadian Dollar 366 (366)

Japanese Yen 7,844 (7,844)

Sensitivity analysis 2006

Currency
Increase in currency exchange rate

by 1% on income statements
Decrease in currency exchange rate

by 1% on income statements

Euro 65,620 (65,620)

Sterling Pound 61,679 (61,679)

Australian Dollar 480 (480)

Swiss Frank 4,648 (4,648)

Canadian Dollar (24) 24

Japanese Yen 538 (538)

3. Price Risk:
This represents the risk that results from changes in stock prices in the bank’s trading and available

for sale portfolio. The bank manages the price risk by applying the VAR methodology for a confidence

level of 99% for one day.

VAR  2007

VAR

Trading Portfolio  (199,985)

Available for sale (700,069)

VAR  2006

VAR

Trading Portfolio  (288,930)

Available for sale (1,058,052)

7474

In
te

re
st

 r
a
te

 s
e
n

si
ti

v
it

y
:

2
0

0
7

S
e
n

si
ti

v
it

y
 o

f
In

te
re

st
 r

a
te

s

U
p

 t
o

 1

m
o

n
th

1
 t

o
 3

 m
o

n
th

s
3

 t
o

 6

m
o